
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

16 

66 

7 

83 

8 

25 

23 

Name 

Todd Strong 

David Ogburn 

Mike Swensen 

Sal Webber 

Bob Hatle 

Willis Murphey Jr 

Charles Jones 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1971 Ford Titan MK6 

1976 Crossle 30/32F 

1977 Royale RP24 

1981 Zink Z16 

1989 Formula Ford DB3 

1984 Swift DB-1 

1972 Ford Titan Mk6 

Color 

Blue 

White 

Grn/Wht/Purple 

Black/White 

green 

White/Orange 

Blue 

Class 

FF1 

FF2 

FF2 

FF2 

FF3 

FF3 

FF1 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Laps 

4 

4 

3 

2 

2 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

8:41.189 

8:55.582 

7:36.512 

4:41.642 

4:42.771 

5:10.675 

2:40.455 

Best Tm 

2:08.509 

2:04.175 

2:20.395 

2:09.350 

2:18.534 

2:26.472 

2:15.642 

In Lap 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Test Tune 4 cancelled due to extreme weather conditions 

Printed: 9/8/2023 3:52:41 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 
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www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

14.393 

Avg. Speed 

75.980 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.175 

Best Speed 

79.726 

Best Lap by 

66 - David Ogburn 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - TT3 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 15:38:48 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 15:02 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(66) David Ogburn 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(16) Todd Strong 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(83) Sal Webber 
1 
2 

 

(23) Charles Jones 
1 

 

(8) Bob Hatle 
1 
2 

 

(7) Mike Swensen 
1 
2 
3 

 

(25) Willis Murphey Jr 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:13.480 
2:06.012 
2:04.175 
2:18.864 

2:10.667 
2:10.002 
2:08.509 
2:09.019 

2:16.763 
2:09.350 

2:15.642 

2:18.810 
2:18.534 

2:21.864 
2:20.395 
2:23.678 

2:26.709 
2:26.472 

Diff 

+9.305 
+1.837 

+14.689 

+2.158 
+1.493 

+0.510 

+7.413 

+0.276 

+1.469 

+3.283 

+0.237 

Time of Day 

15:41:14.548 
15:43:20.560 
15:45:24.735 
15:47:43.599 

15:41:01.676 
15:43:11.678 
15:45:20.187 
15:47:29.206 

15:41:20.309 
15:43:29.659 

15:41:28.472 

15:41:12.254 
15:43:30.788 

15:41:40.456 
15:44:00.851 
15:46:24.529 

15:41:32.220 
15:43:58.692 
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - TT3 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 15:38:48 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 15:02 



Competitors Laps 

1 Todd Strong (16) 

2 Bob Hatle (8) 

3 David Ogburn (66) 

4 Sal Webber (83) 

5 Willis Murphey Jr (25) 

6 Charles Jones (23) 

7 Mike Swensen (7) 
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Lapchart
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - TT3 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 15:38:48 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 
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