Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

Didd Dall											
Group	o 6			Eagles Canyon Rad	ceway 2.	750 miles					
G6 - <sup>-</sup>	П3					9/8/2023	15:02	_			
Practi	ce (10	:00 Time) started at	15:38:48								
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap	
1	16	Todd Strong	1971 Ford Titan MK6	Blue	FF1	6	4	8:41.189	2:08.509	3	
2	66	David Ogburn	1976 Crossle 30/32F	White	FF2	6	4	8:55.582	2:04.175	3	
3	7	Mike Swensen	1977 Royale RP24	Grn/Wht/Purple	FF2	6	3	7:36.512	2:20.395	2	
4	83	Sal Webber	1981 Zink Z16	Black/White	FF2	6	2	4:41.642	2:09.350	2	
5	8	Bob Hatle	1989 Formula Ford DB3	green	FF3	6	2	4:42.771	2:18.534	2	
6	25	Willis Murphey Jr	1984 Swift DB-1	White/Orange	FF3	6	2	5:10.675	2:26.472	2	
7	23	Charles Jones	1972 Ford Titan Mk6	Blue	FF1	6	1	2:40.455	2:15.642	1	

Announcements

Test Tune 4 cancelled due to extreme weather conditions

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by		
14.393	75.980	2:04.175	79.726	66 - David Ogburn		
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard					Orbits	
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill						
Regulations Chief St	tovon Coloman				www.mulans.com	

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/8/2023 3:52:41 PM

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 6					Eag	gles Canyo	on Raceway	2.750 mil	es			
G6 - TT3	3							9/8/20	23 15:02		- 54	▃▀▃▀
Practice	(10:00 Tir	ne) started	d at 15:38:48					- 10	-	- C.	202	
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	1	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(66) David O	2:13.480	+9.305	15:41:14.548									
2	2:06.012	+1.837	15:43:20.560									
3	2:04.175		15:45:24.735									
4	2:18.864	+14.689	15:47:43.599									
16) Todd Str	rong											
1	2:10.667	+2.158	15:41:01.676									
2	2:10.002	+1.493	15:43:11.678									
3	2:08.509		15:45:20.187	1								
4	2:09.019	+0.510	15:47:29.206									
33) Sal Web	bber											
1	2:16.763	+7.413	15:41:20.309									
2	2:09.350		15:43:29.659									
3) Charles	Jones											
1	2:15.642		15:41:28.472									
) Bob Hatle 1	e 2:18.810	+0.276	15:41:12.254									
2	2:18.534		15:43:30.788									
) Mike Swe	ensen											
1	2:21.864	+1.469	15:41:40.456									
2	2:20.395		15:44:00.851	1								
3	2:23.678	+3.283	15:46:24.529									
5) Willis Mu	urphey Jr											
1	2:26.709	+0.237	15:41:32.220									
2	2:26.472		15:43:58.692									
				<u> </u>								
of Stow	ard - Cathy E	Darmard										Orbit

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

## Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Brad Balles Races & Driver School		Lapchart
Group 6	Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles	
G6 - TT3	9/8/2023 15:02	
Practice (10:00 Time) started at 15:38:48		
Competitors Laps		

Todd Strong (16) Bob Hatle (8) David Ogburn (66) Sal Webber (83) Willis Murphey Jr (25) Charles Jones (23) Mike Swensen (7)

	Lap	os			
	0	1	2	3	4
1	16	16	16	16	16
2	8	8	66	66	66
3	66	66	83	7	_
4	83	83	8		
5	25	23	25		
6	23	25	7		
7	7	7	_		

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman Orbits

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing